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GUJARAT GAS
Ref. :GGL/Kutch-GA/PF/0.0067 Ha./Formal Approval/Req./2019
Date :24.07.2019

To

The Deputy Conservator of Forest
Extension Division,

Nayab Sanrakshak Vistaran Vibhag
301, Bahumali Building

2nd Floor, Near Court

BHUJ, KUTCH

Sub: SUBMISSION OF COMPLIANCE REPORT - PF FILE 0.0067 Ha: Proposal for grant of
permission for diversion of 0.0067 Ha. Protected Forest land for 6" dia Steel & 125
mm Dia. PE gas pipeline across SH-42 (Bhuj-Nakhatrana) Road at various
connectivity from Bhuj (Prince Residence) To Mankuva in Bhuj City & Its
surrounding Area of Kutch(West) GA.

Ref.: 1. Application: GGL/KUTCH/BHUJ/PF/2018/01 - Dtd. 06/07/2018
2. In-Principle : No. FCA/5-54/18/29-B/B/1039-41/2019-20 - Dtd. 13.06.2019
3. Demand Note : C/JMN/Te.8/114-16/2019-20 - Dtd. 20.06.2019

Dear Sir,

We appreciate for granting us Stage-1 “In-Principle permission” vide letter no. FCA/5-54/18/29-
B/B/1039-41/2019-20 - Dtd. 13.06.2019 for grant of permission for diversion of protected forest
land for laying 6" dia Steel & 125 mm Dia. PE gas pipeline across SH-42 (Bhuj-Nakhatrana) Road at
various connectivity from Bhuj (Prince Residence) To Mankuva in Bhuj City & Its surrounding Area
of Kutch(West) GA. Further, in order to obtain Stage-1I permission for the said proposal, we hereby
submit compliance report as per conditions stipulated in Stage-I permission letter:

Condition
Nq. of Condition of In-Principle approval Compliance of Gujarat Gas Limited
In-Principle letter
approval
Condition | This Permission is granted only for use of | Agreed
No. 1 the forest land for the purpose specified

in the proposal. The legal status of the
forest land shall remain unchanged.

Condition | The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area

No. 2 to be diverted under the proposal shall be
deposited by the user agency as per the
orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of
India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003,
28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in 1A-566 in
W.P. (Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the
guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide
letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (pt-11) dated.
18.09.2003 as well as letter No. 5-
2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-
3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this
regards.

The Cost of Net Present Value (NPV) of
Rs. 2,935/= has been deposited to
CAMPA account through generated
challan from Forest portal. Payment
has been transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA
account no. 1506819935078511
(GUJARAT CAMPA) on dtd. 17.07.2019
through NEFT /RTGS vide
transaction reference no. (UTR No.) -
N198190878505081 (Enclosed as
Annexure - I) A GASN

-___\
1,0

-
GUJARAT GAS Ll MITED (A GSPC Group Company — Government of Gujarat Undertaking) (Formerly known as GSPC Distribution Networks lent@d)é.‘l
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Corporate Office : 2, Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006, Gujarat, India.

Tel.: +91-79-26462980, 26460095 Fax: +91-79-26466249 -

Registered Office : Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector 5/C, Gandhinagar - 382 006, Gujarat, India.
Website : www.gujaratgas.com, www.gspcgroupcom CIN : L40200GJ20125GC069118

/ 9th Floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 054, Gujarat, India. Tel.: +91-79-26737400 Fax : +91 -79-26737456




Condition

N(?. of Condition of In-Principle approval Compliance of Gujarat Gas Limited
In-Principle letter
approval
All  funds received from the user | Complied with and Payment has been
Condition | 288NCY under the project shall be | done to Ad-Hoc Campa via. (UTR No.) -
No. 3 transferred to Ad-hoc CAMPA in | N198190878505081.
' account under CA-1583 of corporation
Bank, Block No-11, CGO Complex,
Phase-I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110
003
Condition | User Agencies shall generate challan | Complied.
No. 4 through OSMFWC portal before making
payment for Stage-Il Clearance process.
All the funds shall be deposited though
OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.
Condition | The forest land shall not be used for | Agreed. The Forest land shall be used
No. 5 any purpose other than that Specified | only for the purpose that is specified in
in the FCA proposal. FCA proposal only.
Condition | User Agency will have to obtain | Agreed
No. 6 permission from the Nodal Officer
(FCA), for carrying out any
maintenance works in future.
Condition | User agency will have to restore the | Agreed
No. 7 forest land after use/ maintenance
work. No tree shall be cut.
Condition | User agency will be liable to make good | Agreed
No. 8 any loss to forest/environment caused
due to the use of the said land by the
user agency.
Condition | User Agency will seek permission from | Agreed
No.9 the Road & Building
Department/Science & Technology
Dept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar if
required so.
Condition | Gas Pipeline will be laid underground | Agreed
No. 10 in the trench of maximum depth of 2.00
meters and width of 0.4 meters, in
between rows of road side plantation.
Condition | User Agency shall submit the details | Certificate No. LAND/4/WS/1438/18 dt.
No. 11 regarding compliance of MoEF's | 11/12/2018 issued from Collector,
guideline dated 03.08.209 and | District Kutch, and already uploaded
05.02.2013 with regard to the | online. Copy of same enclosed herewith
scheduled Tribe & Other Forest | as Annexure-2.
Dwellers (Recognition of forest Right)
Act, 2006. FRA, 2006 shall be uploaded
on e.portal
(http://forestclearance.nic.in/) before
Formal Approval.
Condition | Additional Conditions as per the | Agreed. Processing Fee paid on 21.09.18
No. 12 Government of Gujarat's Resolution no. | in SBI, Bhuj Branch as per Demand Note

FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F.
Dt.12.06.2015 shall be complied with.

and Challan issued by concerned DCF.
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Condition

N(?. of Condition of In-Principle approval Compliance of Gujarat Gas Limited
In-Principle letter
approval

Condition | Any other condition, which the State
No. 13 Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) | Agreed
may stipulate from time to time.
Condition | The compliance report shall be
No. 14 uploaded . on e.portal | Agreed to upload on e-portal
(http://forestsclearance.nic.in/)

We have already complied with the fulfillment of specific condition no. (2), (3), (5), (11), (12) and
(14) and with this, we hereby undertake to comply with the fulfillment of all the balance conditions
as stipulated and described above in Stage-I permission letter no. FCA-1018/5-54/18/S.F-199-F -
Dtd 03.06.2019. Further; we have made payments for NPV amounting Rs. 2,935/-
1506819935078511(GUJARAT CAMPA) dtd. 17.07.2019 through NEFT/RTGS vide transaction
reference no. UTR No. - N198190878505081.

Enclosed:

Stage-1 permission letter no. FCA-1018/5-54/18/S.F-199-F - Dtd 03.06.2019.
FRA Certificate

Demand Note issued by DFO

E-Challan for Rs. 2,935 /= for NPV payment

Payment Details.

O o D0 B

In view of foregoing, we request your good offices to grant us Stage-1I permission at the earliest.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Encl: As above

Copy forwarded with Compliments to:

1) Add. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Land & Nodal Officer Gujarat State,
Gandhinagar - for kind information

2) Conservator of Forest, Extension Division, Nayab Sanrakshak Vistaran Vibhag, 301,
Bahumali Building, 2nd Floor, Near Court, BHUJ-KUTCH - for kind information
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Government of Gujarat

Forests & Environment Department
Bluck Ne. 14, 8% Floor, New Shctiwfiy&, Gundivagar, Gujarat- 382010, Vel 079-23251071, Fax: 679-2325215,

----- e R R Iooqubtuohi&adtugg R S N T e R L R e e e T

No. FCA- Eﬂ]ﬁ/ﬁé—t/lSﬁSJ? !99«9 Dates

\d}m officer (FCA) -
Gujarat State, i
Gandhinagar.

Subject:- Diversion of 0.0067 ha. Protected Forest land for laying 6” dia steel &
[25 mm Dia PE gas pipeline across SH-42(Bhuj-Nakhatrana) at
various connectivity from Bhuj to Mankuva in Bhuj Chy & its
surrounding area of Kachchh(West) in Kachchh District in favour of
St. Officed(ROU), Gujarat Gas Ltd.. Ahmedabad.

Ref: -  GOG. FRED's Letter No. IMN/1016/1970/15/SF-38/F dated 15.09.2016

Sir,

I am directed to invite a reference to your single file no. FCA-1018/5-
34/18/5.F-199-F, dated 13.12.2018 on the above mentioned subject seeking prior
approval of the Government under Section -2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980,

S. Description Length xWidth Area in
No. ; : {Meter) (Ha.)
I 1 SH-42 @ Chi2.88 km at Bhagavati Hotel | 30.00 04 0.00120
across
2 | SH-42 @ Ch:6.68 kin at Sukhpar Village | 33.00 0.4 0.06132
ACIOSS .

3 1SH-42 @ Ch9.045 km at Vrundavan i 33.00 64 1 0.00132
1 Resort across il
4 P SH-42 g Ch:11400 km at Mankuva i 30.00 04 | 000120
. Village across e B
5 | SH-42 @ Ch:13.150 km at Bhoomi Pewol | 33.00 | 0.5 | 0.00165

1 Pump across b ke

ok . _ 0.0067

The Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change
has delegated the power for general approval to the State Governments of various
categories like optical fiber cables, underground laying of telephone lines and
underground taying of drinking water supply pipelines from time to Ume under

section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for diversion of forest land.
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The Gol. MolF & CU has extended the said gencral approval to underground
taving of CNG/PNG pipelines along the roads within existing right of way nat falling
in National Parks and Wildiife Sanctuaries. without felling of trees, where the
maximum size of the tench 15 not more than 2.00 méle;f_r depth and .00 meter width
subject to fulfilment of conditions stipulated in the resolution of GoG  Dated 15"

September, 2016, referred above.

In view of the above, the undersigned is pleased o convey the “in prineiple™
approval of the State Government for Diversion of 0.0067 ha. Protected Forest land
for laving 6" dia steel & 125 mm Dia PE gai pipeline across SH-42{Bhuj-Nakhatrana)
at various connectivity from Bhuj to Mankuva in Bhuj City & its surrounding area of
Kachchh({West) in Kachehh District in favour of Sr. Officer(ROUN. Gujarat Gas Ltd..

Ahmedabad subject 1o the following conditions:-

1. This permission is granted only for use of the forest land for the purpose
specified in the proposal. The legal status of the forest land shall remain

unchanged.

| ]

The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal

shalt be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon ble Supreme

Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003. 22.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in

IA-566 in W.P{Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the

MolFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998-FCipt-11) dated. 18.09.2003 as weil as

letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 03.02.2009 in

this regards,

! All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be
transferred to Ad-boc CAMPA in account under CA- 1383 of Corporation
Bank, Block No-| [,CGO Complex. Phase-1, Lodhi Road. New Dethi-110 003

4. User Agencies shall generate chalian through OSMFWC portal before making
payment for Stage-l Clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited
through OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.

5 The forest fand shalt not be used for any purpose other than that specified in
the FCA proposal.

6. User agency will have to abtain permission from the Nodal Otficer (FCA). tor

carrying out any maintenance works in future.

User agency will have o restore the forest land  after use/
maintenance work, No tree shail be ¢éut.




10.

11,

12.

13.

4.

User agency will be fiable 10 compensate any loss to Forests/Environment

causcd due o the use of the said land by the user agency,

User ageney will seek  permission from the Road & Bailding
Department/Science & Technology Dept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. if

required so.

Gas pipe line will bé laid underground in the trench of maximum depth of 2.00

meters and width of 0.4 meters, in between rows of road side plantation.

User Agency shall submit the details regarding comp{ianée of MeEFs
guideline dated 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe
& Other Forest Dwellers (Recopnition of Forest Rights} Act. 2006. FRA, 2006
shall be uploaded on eportal (htp:/forestsclearance.nic.in/) before Formal

Approval.

Additional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat’s Resolution ne,
FCA-1013/11-10/ 178TF-24/F, D 12.06.2015 shall be compiied with,

Any other condition, which the State Government or Nodal Officer (FCA)
may stipulate from time to time.

The  Compliance  repert shall  be  uploaded on  ¢poral
(hitp://forestsclearance.nic.in/).

After receipt of the compliancereport on the fulfilment of condition no. (2),

Gy iU & s mentioned above from you, order of formal approval will be

issued by this Department. .

W
(5. M. Saiyad)
Additional Seeretary
Forest & Environment Depariment

Copy to:-

L Dircdtor FC . Ministry of Environment. Forest & Cliniate Change, {FC Division . Indira Pervavinn Bhaveun,
Afiganj, JorBagh Road, New Delhi- 1100403

2. Addl, Principal Chiel Conservator of Forests {Central). Misistry of Eavironment. Forest & Chie Change,
Regiopat Office, Western Reégion. KeodrizaParyavaranDhavan, Link Road Ned, £-8 Ravi Shaokiv: Nazan
BHOPAL (M P -462016

3. The Dy, Conservator of Forest, Extonsion Division NavabSanraidsabkVistranVibhap, 361, Balnonali Buildme.
2 Floor, Near Court, Bhuj, Kachetb Gujarat.

4. 8¢, Officer(ROU3. Gujarst Gas 14d,, 2. Shanti Sadan Society, Near Parimid Garden. Ellishnidge. Alinsedubud-
380606, Gujarat.

3. Select File
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- No. FCA-5-54/18/ 29-B/B/ ]C?jg ~ 141 12019-20
m—;:a;-f Office of the,
e e g Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
Block No.A/3, Aranya Bhavan,
Sector- H/A, Near "Ch" -3 Circle,
Opposite St. Xaviers High School,
Sector-107A, Gandhinagar, Dt} 3 /0672019,

Copy of the GoG letter No: FCA-1018/5-54/18/8.F.-199-F, did. 03/06/2019 {0.6067 ha.}

Forwarded 1o the
Chief Conservator of Forest, Kutch.
Deputy Conservator of Forest, Kuich-Bhuj. 5. F.

for information and early compliance

A demand note as per this office letter no. IMN/29-C/B/3877-3945, dated 21/12/2015 should be
given to the User Agency for recovery of Compensatory Afforestation fund/ NPV/ Other charges as
mentioned by Gol in the letter, other fees/ charges/ levies/ as per GoG Resolution dated- 12/06/2015. The

User Agency should be advised to arrange to directly making e-payment only for NPV as per GOG

approval through the process by generating challan through the portal (wwow forestsclearence nic in) before
making payment for stage-II clearance process.

The user agency may be advised to furnish a copy of the payment made by challan for making
compliance of in-principle approval for information. No cheques. demand drafis or other bank instruments
should be sent to this office. The copy of the demand note be sent to this office clearly indicating the
amounts demanded towards Compensatory Afforestation/ NPV,

The User agency may also be advised to make payment of other fees/charges, levies as per GoG
Resclution dated 12/06/2015 as under:

. 8782 - Forest Remittance - Deposit Head
96‘[;}! to:  Gujarat Gas Limited, 9% floor, Avdhesh House, Opp. Shri Govind Gurudwara, 5.G.
Highway, Ahmedabad. The User Agency is advised to collect the demand notes from the
concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests and directly deposit the required amount by adopting

e-payment process through the portal www. forestsclearence pic.in to this office without fail.

Mm; X,
{U. D. Singh)
Nadal Officer for
Forest Conservation Act
Gujarat State, Gandhinagar
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PAYMENT ADVICE
GUJARAT GAS LTD0033

AHMADBAD
LHMADBAD
Beneficiary's Name : GUJRAT CAMPA
Beneficiary's Code 1501364
Beneficiary's Address
Client Ref No :0.0067 HA KUTCH
Date :17/07/2019

Bank Reference No :N198150878505081

We have initiated a credit to the Account Number 1506819935078511 for the amount of
Rs.2935 through NEFT for the below mentioned details.

IFC Code :CORP0O0D00371

Micr Code

Beneficiary Bank Name : CORPORATION BANK
Beneficiary Brn Name :NEW DELHI
Payment Details
Payment Details
Payment Details
Payment Details
Payment Details

Payment Details

N U W o

Payment Details

This is Computer generated advice. Does not require any signature.



